503560972 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY TAL	11/09/2015
RAN TAL	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGLULA, LTD.	
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 302	
City:	ROSH HAY'AYIN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	48103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6810616
Patent Number:	7059077
Patent Number:	7503138
Patent Number:	7637048
Patent Number:	7805874
Patent Number:	9057570
Patent Number:	D700266
Patent Number:	D728065
Patent Number:	D738066
Application Number:	14281302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-776-3960

Email: davidp@patentityourself.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID PRESSMAN

Address Line 1: 1070 GREEN ST. APT 1402

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418

PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0333

503560972

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID PRESSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/DavidPressman/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2015		
Total Attachments: 1		
source=TalAsgttG#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0334

Assignment Of Issued and pending Patents

Assignor: Ran Tal, of Tel Aviv/ Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel, and Guy Tal, of Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel.

Assignee: Maglula Ltd., P.O. Box 302, Rosh Ha'ayin, 48103 Israel, a corporation of Israel ID513373746.

Patent: This assignment relates to the following United States Letters Patents and pending patents, and Israeli issued patents, hereinafter "The Patents":

- U.S. Nr. 6,810,616, dated Nov. 2, 2004, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. 7,059,077, dated Jun. 13, 2006, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. 7,503,138, dated Mar. 17, 2009, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. 7,637,048, dated Dec. 29, 2009, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. 7,805,874, dated Oct. 5, 2010, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. 9,057,570, dated Jun. 16, 2015, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. D700,266, dated Feb. 25, 2014, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. D728,065, dated Apr. 28, 2015, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. D728,066, dated Apr. 28, 2015, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- U.S. Nr. 14/281,302, patent application, Filed May 19, 2014, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.
- IL 153,990, dated Dec. 23, 2009, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal
- IL 160,729, dated Dec. 23, 2009, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal
- IL 184,255, dated Mar. 31, 2011, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal
- IL 186,088, dated July 1, 2011, to Guy Tal and Ran Tal.

Whereas the above patents are presently owned in the following percentages by the following persons: Guy Tal and Ran Tal, 100%; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign a 100% interest in The Patents to Assignee and Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for making this Assignment.

Now therefore, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in The Patents and the inventions described and claimed in The Patents. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

After this assignment The Patents will be owned as follows: Maglula, Ltd.: 100%

The effective date of this assignment is the date below.

Signed at	Tel /W	_, Israel on Noven	nber
Assignor:	Ban Tal		G _{to} Tal
Witness: E	ITAV SLAJA	4	
Witness:	Ozde riller		

PATENT

REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 11/09/2015